Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

February
2021

2,856,828.35

February
2020

3,071,791.66

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2021

23,851,243.83

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2020

24,044,618.58

395,096.58 411,336.44 2,789,251.30 3,196,135.07
64.46 93.14 3,291.88 4,494.22
3,251,989.39 3,483,221.24 26,643,787.01 27,245,247.87
715,437.67 766,308.67 5,861,633.14 5,993,954.53
97,559.68 104,496.64 799,313.61 817,357.44
65,039.79 69,664.42 532,875.74 544,904.96
2,373,952.25 2,542,751.51 19,449,964.52 19,889,030.95

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission
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Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

February
2021

11,873,670.11

1,698,796.85

198.83

February
2020

14,199,664.83

2,000,285.55

77.50

Fiscal YTD
2021

99,687,071.70

12,705,919.64

7,583.42

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2020

106,820,714.05

17,155,552.54

16,561.27

13,572,665.79

16,200,027.88

112,400,574.76

123,992,827.86

2,985,986.47

407,179.97

271,453.32

9,908,046.03

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,564,006.13

486,000.84

324,000.56

11,826,020.35

24,728,126.45

3,372,017.24

2,248,011.50

82,052,419.57

27,278,422.13

128,677.75

3,719,784.84

2,479,856.56

90,386,086.59

** During Kansas Star’s Fiscal Year of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as
stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

February
2020

12,434,998.39

1,474,769.32

181.17

Fiscal YTD
2021

69,552,864.74

4,762,984.18

9,717.33

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2020

91,706,255.82

11,205,664.03

15,738.96

13,909,948.88

74,325,566.25

102,927,658.81

February
2021

Electronic gaming machines 8,598,526.01
Table games 670,142.56
Other # 150.38
Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 9,268,818.95
State Share 22% 2,039,140.17
Local Share 3% 278,064.57
Problem Gambling Share 2% 185,376.38
Casino Share 73% 6,766,237.83

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,060,188.75

417,298.47

278,198.98

10,154,262.68

16,351,624.58

2,229,766.99

1,486,511.33

54,257,663.36

22,644,084.94

3,087,829.76

2,058,553.18

75,137,190.93



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900

krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

February February Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2021 2020 2021 2020

Electronic gaming machines 2,080,549.78 2,900,740.45 19,235,942.23 21,629,312.64
Table games 152,839.50 228,954.00 1,239,186.00 1,867,716.00
Other # 23.00 23.01 798.09 1,491.54
Total Lottery Gaming Facility

Revenue 2,233,412.28 3,129,717.46 20,475,926.32 23,498,520.18
State Share 22% 491,350.70 688,537.84 4,504,703.79 5,169,674.44
Local Share 3% 67,002.37 93,891.52 614,277.79 704,955.61
Problem Gambling Share 2% 44,668.25 62,594.35 409,518.53 469,970.40
Casino Share 73% 1,630,390.96 2,284,693.75 14,947,426.21 17,153,919.73

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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