

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	February 2021	February 2020	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	2,856,828.35	3,071,791.66	23,851,243.83	24,044,618.58
Table games	395,096.58	411,336.44	2,789,251.30	3,196,135.07
Other #	64.46	93.14	3,291.88	4,494.22
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,251,989.39</u>	<u>3,483,221.24</u>	<u>26,643,787.01</u>	<u>27,245,247.87</u>
State Share 22%	715,437.67	766,308.67	5,861,633.14	5,993,954.53
Local Share 3%	97,559.68	104,496.64	799,313.61	817,357.44
Problem Gambling Share 2%	65,039.79	69,664.42	532,875.74	544,904.96
Casino Share 73%	2,373,952.25	2,542,751.51	19,449,964.52	19,889,030.95

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	February 2021	February 2020	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	11,873,670.11	14,199,664.83	99,687,071.70	106,820,714.05
Table games	1,698,796.85	2,000,285.55	12,705,919.64	17,155,552.54
Other #	198.83	77.50	7,583.42	16,561.27
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	13,572,665.79	16,200,027.88	112,400,574.76	123,992,827.86
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,985,986.47	3,564,006.13	24,728,126.45	27,278,422.13
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	128,677.75
Local Share 3%	407,179.97	486,000.84	3,372,017.24	3,719,784.84
Problem Gambling Share 2%	271,453.32	324,000.56	2,248,011.50	2,479,856.56
Casino Share 73%	9,908,046.03	11,826,020.35	82,052,419.57	90,386,086.59

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

**** During Kansas Star's Fiscal Year of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.**

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	February 2021	February 2020	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	8,598,526.01	12,434,998.39	69,552,864.74	91,706,255.82
Table games	670,142.56	1,474,769.32	4,762,984.18	11,205,664.03
Other #	150.38	181.17	9,717.33	15,738.96
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	9,268,818.95	13,909,948.88	74,325,566.25	102,927,658.81
State Share 22%	2,039,140.17	3,060,188.75	16,351,624.58	22,644,084.94
Local Share 3%	278,064.57	417,298.47	2,229,766.99	3,087,829.76
Problem Gambling Share 2%	185,376.38	278,198.98	1,486,511.33	2,058,553.18
Casino Share 73%	6,766,237.83	10,154,262.68	54,257,663.36	75,137,190.93

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	February 2021	February 2020	Fiscal YTD 2021	Fiscal YTD 2020
Electronic gaming machines	2,080,549.78	2,900,740.45	19,235,942.23	21,629,312.64
Table games	152,839.50	228,954.00	1,239,186.00	1,867,716.00
Other #	23.00	23.01	798.09	1,491.54
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>2,233,412.28</u>	<u>3,129,717.46</u>	<u>20,475,926.32</u>	<u>23,498,520.18</u>
State Share 22%	491,350.70	688,537.84	4,504,703.79	5,169,674.44
Local Share 3%	67,002.37	93,891.52	614,277.79	704,955.61
Problem Gambling Share 2%	44,668.25	62,594.35	409,518.53	469,970.40
Casino Share 73%	1,630,390.96	2,284,693.75	14,947,426.21	17,153,919.73

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.